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Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. - Weaver Quarry (M-1989-010) Temporary Cessation 
4 messages

Clint Beck <CBeck@petelien.com> Tue, Jan 8, 2019 at 11:05 AM
To: "jared.ebert@state.co.us" <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

Hi Jared,

 

I have a quick question in regards to our Weaver Quarry (M-1989-010).  The second temporary cessation period is about
to end (March 26th of 2019).  We are planning to resume operations here in the near future before that time.  What do you
need from us to notify you of this and are you the one overseeing this site?  As always, thanks for your help and time
Jared.  Hope all is well your way.  Take care.

 

Clinton D. Beck, P.E.

Environmental Coordinator

Pete Lien & Sons, Inc.

Office:  (605) 939-2690

Cell:  (605) 519-1213

 

 

Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us> Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 8:10 AM
To: Clint Beck <CBeck@petelien.com>

Hello Mr. Beck, 
 
This e-mail notification that your are going to re-initiate operations is all DRMS really needs.  If you would like, I will initiate
an administrative revision and take this site out of temporary cessation and place it into active status now?  Or if you
would like to wait until you are closer to actually initiating operations that if fine to, just let me know in advance when you
re-initiate operations.  In answer to your second question; yes, I am the specialist assigned to this site. 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions, 
 
Thanks,
 
Jared 
[Quoted text hidden]
--  

Jared Ebert

Environmental Protection Specialist III
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P 303.866.3567 ext. 8120 |  F 303.832.8106 |  

1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

jared.ebert@state.co.us | mining.state.co.us

 
 

Clint Beck <CBeck@petelien.com> Wed, Jan 9, 2019 at 8:22 AM
To: "Ebert - DNR, Jared" <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

Thanks Jared.  I would appreciate if you went ahead and ini�ated an administra�ve revision to take this site out of
temporary cessa�on.  The mine plans have been firmed up and I would hate for this no�ce to fall of my radar.  Thanks
again Jared. 

 

Clinton D. Beck, P.E.

Environmental Coordinator

Pete Lien & Sons, Inc.

Office:  (605) 939-2690

Cell:  (605) 519-1213

 

 

From: Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us>  
Sent: Wednesday, January 9, 2019 8:10 AM 
To: Clint Beck <CBeck@petelien.com> 
Subject: [ExternalSender] Re: Pete Lien & Sons, Inc. - Weaver Quarry (M-1989-010) Temporary Cessa�on

[Quoted text hidden]

Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us> Thu, Jan 10, 2019 at 7:36 AM
To: Clint Beck <CBeck@petelien.com>

Good morning Mr. Beck, 
 
I have placed this site back into active status.  I will be sending you this letter for your records. 
 
Thanks,  
 
Jared
[Quoted text hidden]
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